

भारतीय गैर न्यायिक INDIA NON JUDICIAL

एक हजार रुपये
रु.1000

ONE THOUSAND RUPEES
Rs.1000

बिहार BIHAR

28 APR 2022

476

29/04/2022

मध्यम गुणवत्ता वाला रंगीन गुणवत्ता वाला

AN 544693

राज किरण सिंह
मद्रास विद्यापीठ

राज किरण सिंह
मद्रास विद्यापीठ

1000A/21000/10 नॉन नॉन-1519-52

AGREEMENT

Date of work order:..02/05/2022
Date of completion:..03/03/2021
Agreement No.- 88/(Sup)/20-21
Rate :..11.20% Below.

This agreement, made..02 May day of..2022...between
Executive Engineer, Rural Work Department, Work Division,
Mahnar, [Hereinafter called "the (.....Madhukrishna Kumar
Sarnapur, Muzaffarpur) hereinafter called "the
Contractor of the other part.

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor
execute...Work to RWD Road Raghunath Singh Nagar
...to Harijan Tolg. Hote huge many Sadak tar.

(hereinafter called "the works") and the Employer has
accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and
completion of such works and the remedying of any defects
therein, at a cost of Rs...115379. (One lakh Eighteen thousand

three hundred seventy nine only). Rs 115926=00 (One lakh
fifteen thousand nine hundred twenty six only).

Madhukrishna Kumar

Executive Engineer
W.D. W.Div. Mahnar
02/05/22

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

1. In this agreement, words and expression shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the conditions of contract hereinafter referred to and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.
2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the contractor hereby covenants with the employer to execute and complete the works and remedy and defects therein conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the contract.
3. The Employer hereby covenant to pay the contractor in considration of the Execution and completion of the works and the remedying the defects were as contract price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the contract.
4. The following documents shall be deemed form and be ready and construed as part of this Agreement viz.
 - (i) Letter of Acceptance
 - (ii) Notice to proceed with the works
 - (iii) Contractor's Bid
 - (iv) Condition of contract: General and Special
 - (v) Contract Data
 - (vi) Additional Condition
 - (vii) Drawings
 - (viii) Bill of quantities and
 - (ix) Any other documents listed in the Contract data as forming part of the contract.

In witnesseth wereof the parties there to have cause this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

The common seal of.....
was hereunto affixed in the presence of.....

Signed, Sealed and delivered by the said.....
in the presence of.....

Binding Signature of Employer.....
B.W.D. W.Div. Mahner

Binding signature of Contractor.....
Madhukunda Icmam

DETAILED PROJECT REPORT FOR MMGSY ROAD
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Revised Estimate For Home Ke RWD Road
(Raghuveer Singh Ke Ghar To Harijan Tola Hote
Huve MMGSY Sadak Tak)

0.400 Km

Vaishali
landaha

Sl No.	Item	Unit	As Per BOQ / Agreement			Work already done			Work Not Done			Total	Variation in Amount		Remark
			Qty	Rate	Amount	Qty	Rate	Amount	Qty	Rate	Amount		Difference in Amount (11-13)	% (17/5*100)	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16
1	Providing & Fixing of Working benchmark Pillars 01 nos. per km & 04 Nos. of reference pillars required for 1 Km. as per drawings given and direction of E/I (Working benchmark Pillars)														
2	Reference Pillars	Km	0.400	3860.39	1,544.00	0.400	3860.39	1,544.00	0.000	3860.39	0.00	1,544.00	0.00	0%	
3	Clearing and Grubbing Road Land (By manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm, removals of stumps of such trees cut earlier & disposal of unserviceable materials & stacking of serviceable materials to be used or auctioned upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150mm in thickness as per technical specification-clause 201.1 and direction of E/I	Km	0.400	1,774.41	710.00	0.400	1,774.41	710.00	0.000	1,774.41	0.00	710.00	0.00	0%	
4	Excavation for roadway in soil using manual means for carrying of cut earth to embankment site with a lift upto 1.5 m and lead upto 50 m as per Technical Specification Clause 302.3	H/a	0.160	51,133.76	8,181.00	0.165	51,133.76	8,437.00	-0.005	51,133.76	-256.00	7,925.00	256.00	3%	
5	Construction of Embankment with material obtained from borrow pits with a lift upto 1.5 m, transporting to the site spreading, grading to required slope and compacting to meet requirement of Tables 300.1 and 300.2 with a lead upto 1000 m & 100 m as per Technical Specification Clause 301.5. (1000m Lead)	cum	30.000	74.16	2,225.00	31.875	74.16	2,364.00	-1.875	74.16	-139.00	2,086.00	139.00	6%	
6	Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upto 1000 m & 100 m as per Technical Specification Clause 303.1. (Including Labour Cess).	Cum	1,420.350	175.22	2,48,874.00	1,246.820	175.22	2,18,468.00	173.530	175.22	30,406.00	2,79,283.00	-30,406.00	-11%	
7	Construction of granular sub-base by providing Well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with vibratory roller achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical specification clause 401.	Cum	167.500	175.22	29,349.00	147.050	175.22	25,766.00	20.450	175.22	3,583.00	32,932.00	-3,583.00	-11%	
8	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 3 as per Technical Specification Clause 405.	Cum	42.600	2,549.00	1,08,587.00	44.475	2,549.00	1,13,367.00	-1.875	2,549.00	-4,780.00	1,03,888.00	4,780.00	4%	
			114.750	3,234.79	3,71,192.00	119.550	3,234.79	3,86,654.00	-4.780	3,234.79	-15,462.00	3,55,283.00	15,462.00	4%	

Amount 20/5/21

Signature 30/5/21
AK.

20/5/21
7E

Handwritten signature and date 20/5/21

[illegible]

23/10/2021

~~14/10/05~~

